REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD7816/AD7817/AD7818

     Vapor Phase (60 sec) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +215°C
     Infrared (15 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +220°C
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Temperature Package Branding Package
Model Range Error @ +25°C Description Information Options
AD7816AR –55°C to +125°C ±2°C 8-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) SO-8
AD7816ARM –55°C to +125°C ±2°C 8-Lead µSOIC C4A RM-8
AD7817AR –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16A
AD7817BR –40°C to +85°C ±1°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16A
AD7817ARU –40°C to +85°C ±2°C 16-Lead (TSSOP) RU-16
AD7817BRU –40°C to +85°C ±1°C 16-Lead (TSSOP) RU-16
AD7817SR –55°C to +125°C ±2°C 16-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) R-16A
AD7818AR –55°C to +125°C ±2°C 8-Lead Narrow Body (SOIC) SO-8
AD7818ARM –55°C to +125°C ±2°C 8-Lead µSOIC C3A RM-8
µSOIC Package, Power Dissipation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  450 mW
θJA Thermal Impedance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  206°C/W
Lead Temperature, Soldering
     Vapor Phase (60 sec) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +215°C